












































 

 

APPENDIX C 
 

SOIL LABORATORY ANALYSIS RESULTS 
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Sample ID

Project: Roca Honda Mine

Client: SWCA

Workorder: C10100185

Report Date: 12/01/10

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT

Date Received: 10/05/10

No_ 140 

Sieve, 

No_ 35 

Sieve, 

No_ 60 

Sieve, 

Pan pH

SatPst

Client Sample ID

EC

SatPst

Ca

SatPst

Results ResultsResultsResultsResultsResults Results

% % % % s_u_ mmhos/cm meq/L

AnalysisAnalysisAnalysisAnalysis

UnitsUnitsUnitsUnits

Results

meq/L

Results

meq/L

Results

unitless

Results

%

Results Results

36C10100185-001 0 3 61 7.0 0.44 2.43PR Sec 24, Site 001, A 1.25 0.15 0.1 0.68 1.2 0.04

36C10100185-002 0 3 60 7.3 0.31 1.87PR Sec 24, Site 001, B 0.80 0.17 0.1 0.82 0.74 0.05

43C10100185-003 0 3 54 7.6 0.30 1.81PR Sec 24, Site 001, C 0.85 0.19 0.2 0.72 0.55 0.03

11C10100185-004 0 2 87 8.1 0.44 3.44PR Sec 24, Site 002, A 0.62 0.16 0.1 6.06 0.68 0.02

11C10100185-005 0 0 88 8.0 0.39 2.89PR Sec 24, Site 002, BT 0.61 0.32 0.2 5.77 0.33 0.01

11C10100185-006 12 2 75 7.6 2.16 25.8PR Sec 24, Site 002, BK 2.91 0.63 0.2 8.93 0.55 0.01

9C10100185-007 8 2 82 7.5 2.12 23.4PR Sec 24, Site 002, C 3.63 1.11 0.3 7.38 0.68 0.01

16C10100185-008 1 2 81 8.1 1.22 5.92PR Sec 24, Site 003, A 3.17 0.23 0.1 6.22 2.1 0.02

19C10100185-009 1 0 79 7.7 2.94 21.3PR Sec 24, Site 003, B 12.2 0.71 0.2 7.01 0.90 0.02

18C10100185-010 0 0 80 7.8 3.88 25.7PR Sec 24, Site 003, C 23.9 2.56 0.5 7.89 0.62 < 0.01

1C10100185-011 0 0 98 7.8 2.85 12.0PR Sec 24, Site 004, A 5.26 0.44 0.2 5.69 4.6 0.04

2C10100185-012 0 0 97 7.7 1.17 7.16PR Sec 24, Site 004, B1 1.67 0.34 0.2 4.92 3.3 0.03

5C10100185-013 0 0 95 7.8 0.33 1.58PR Sec 24, Site 004, B2 0.35 0.84 0.9 5.52 1.4 0.02

9C10100185-014 0 0 91 7.6 0.31 2.17PR Sec 24, Site 004, C1 0.38 0.22 0.2 6.18 0.87 0.02

8C10100185-015 0 0 92 7.7 0.37 2.57PR Sec 24, Site 004, C2 0.47 0.15 0.1 5.70 0.84 0.01

58C10100185-016 0 16 26 7.6 0.50 3.71RHR Sec 10, Site 020, A 0.95 0.09 < 0.1 0.35 0.62 0.02

58C10100185-017 0 15 27 7.9 0.34 2.68RHR Sec 10, Site 020, 

AW/BW

0.44 0.14 0.1 0.48 0.43 0.01

55C10100185-018 0 20 25 7.9 0.44 3.03RHR Sec 10, Site 020, BT 0.72 0.21 0.2 0.45 0.43 0.02

56C10100185-019 0 20 23 8.0 0.48 3.02RHR Sec 10, Site 020, 

BTK

0.85 0.35 0.2 2.16 0.24 0.01

56C10100185-020 1 28 14 8.2 0.40 2.07RHR Sec 10, Site 020, 

BK/C

1.11 0.19 0.1 1.51 0.21 < 0.01

38C10100185-021 1 30 30 7.4 0.39 1.73RHR Sec 10, Site 010, A 0.91 < 0.04 < 0.1 0.37 1.0 0.02

30C10100185-022 2 40 28 7.7 0.32 1.72RHR Sec 10, Site 010, 

BW1

0.72 0.08 < 0.1 0.32 0.71 0.02

33C10100185-023 2 42 23 7.9 0.30 1.65RHR Sec 10, Site 010, 

BW2

0.65 0.06 < 0.1 0.30 0.49 < 0.01

37C10100185-024 0 31 31 7.9 0.59 4.00RHR Sec 10, Site 010, 

BW3

1.18 0.40 0.3 0.48 0.52 < 0.01

36C10100185-025 0 38 26 7.9 1.28 8.83RHR Sec 10, Site 010, BK 3.39 0.88 0.4 1.00 0.39 < 0.01

29C10100185-026 2 37 32 6.6 0.26 1.76RHR Sec 16, Site 031, A 0.60 0.07 < 0.1 0.28 0.90 0.03

31C10100185-027 2 34 33 7.2 0.39 2.63RHR Sec 16, Site 031, B 0.92 0.16 0.1 0.40 0.58 0.04

25C10100185-028 4 46 24 7.7 0.37 2.43RHR Sec 16, Site 031, C 0.98 0.35 0.3 0.27 0.52 0.02

45C10100185-029 2 36 17 8.2 0.38 2.20RHR Sec 16, Site 031, C2 0.84 0.50 0.4 0.49 0.30 0.01

45C10100185-030 2 35 18 8.0 0.76 4.23RHR Sec 16, Site 031, C3 1.62 1.40 0.8 0.52 0.24 < 0.01

43C10100185-031 0 10 46 7.8 0.57 4.34RHR Sec 16, Site 028, A 1.06 0.54 0.3 2.04 1.1 0.01

44C10100185-032 1 10 45 7.7 0.40 3.40RHR Sec 16, Site 028, BT 0.61 0.17 0.1 0.94 0.99 0.02

42C10100185-033 1 15 42 7.9 0.53 2.58RHR Sec 16, Site 028, 

BTK

0.82 1.44 1.1 1.58 0.71 < 0.01

41C10100185-034 0 5 54 7.9 0.45 2.12RHR Sec 16, Site 028, BK 0.81 1.54 1.3 1.78 0.68 < 0.01

9C10100185-035 0 0 90 7.8 1.92 12.6RHR Sec 16, Site 028, C 6.60 3.42 1.1 2.80 0.65 0.02
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0.6C10100185-001 0.6 0.8 0.1 0.08 56 22PR Sec 24, Site 001, A 22 SCL

0.5C10100185-002 0.7 0.8 0.1 0.08 56 16PR Sec 24, Site 001, B 28 SCL

< 0.5C10100185-003 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.09 58 14PR Sec 24, Site 001, C 28 SCL

0.7C10100185-004 0.6 0.7 0.1 0.07 50 26PR Sec 24, Site 002, A 24 SCL

0.7C10100185-005 0.4 0.7 0.1 0.07 56 24PR Sec 24, Site 002, BT 20 SCL

0.7C10100185-006 0.5 0.7 0.1 0.06 54 22PR Sec 24, Site 002, BK 24 SCL

1.0C10100185-007 0.5 1 0.1 0.07 48 20PR Sec 24, Site 002, C 32 SCL

0.5C10100185-008 1.5 0.7 0.1 0.1 58 22PR Sec 24, Site 003, A 20 SCL

0.6C10100185-009 0.9 0.6 0.1 0.07 56 20PR Sec 24, Site 003, B 24 SCL

0.6C10100185-010 0.8 0.6 0.1 0.09 54 22PR Sec 24, Site 003, C 24 SCL

0.9C10100185-011 2.0 1.1 0.1 0.08 16 48PR Sec 24, Site 004, A 36 SiCL

0.8C10100185-012 0.9 0.9 0.1 0.08 22 40PR Sec 24, Site 004, B1 38 CL

0.9C10100185-013 0.5 1 0.1 0.08 12 40PR Sec 24, Site 004, B2 48 C

0.8C10100185-014 0.4 0.8 0.1 0.08 26 38PR Sec 24, Site 004, C1 36 CL

0.7C10100185-015 0.4 0.7 0.1 0.08 36 34PR Sec 24, Site 004, C2 30 CL

< 0.5C10100185-016 0.3 0.2 0.08 0.08 82 6RHR Sec 10, Site 020, A 12 SL

< 0.5C10100185-017 0.3 0.3 0.09 0.09 80 8RHR Sec 10, Site 020, 

AW/BW

12 SL

< 0.5C10100185-018 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.09 80 8RHR Sec 10, Site 020, BT 12 SL

< 0.5C10100185-019 < 0.2 0.3 0.09 0.09 80 10RHR Sec 10, Site 020, 

BTK

10 SL

< 0.5C10100185-020 < 0.2 0.2 0.08 0.08 88 4RHR Sec 10, Site 020, 

BK/C

8 LS

< 0.5C10100185-021 0.5 0.3 0.09 0.08 80 10RHR Sec 10, Site 010, A 10 SL

< 0.5C10100185-022 0.8 0.6 0.1 0.08 80 8RHR Sec 10, Site 010, 

BW1

12 SL

< 0.5C10100185-023 0.7 0.3 0.09 0.09 78 12RHR Sec 10, Site 010, 

BW2

10 SL

< 0.5C10100185-024 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.09 74 11RHR Sec 10, Site 010, 

BW3

15 SL

< 0.5C10100185-025 0.3 0.3 0.09 0.09 80 8RHR Sec 10, Site 010, BK 12 SL

0.6C10100185-026 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.09 76 16RHR Sec 16, Site 031, A 8 SL

< 0.5C10100185-027 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.09 68 15RHR Sec 16, Site 031, B 17 SL

< 0.5C10100185-028 < 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.08 78 11RHR Sec 16, Site 031, C 11 SL

< 0.5C10100185-029 < 0.2 0.3 0.09 0.09 86 5RHR Sec 16, Site 031, C2 9 LS

< 0.5C10100185-030 0.3 0.3 0.09 0.08 84 6RHR Sec 16, Site 031, C3 10 LS

0.6C10100185-031 < 0.2 0.8 0.1 0.08 64 16RHR Sec 16, Site 028, A 20 SCL

0.7C10100185-032 0.2 0.7 0.1 0.08 70 16RHR Sec 16, Site 028, BT 14 SL

0.7C10100185-033 < 0.2 0.7 0.1 0.08 62 19RHR Sec 16, Site 028, 

BTK

19 SL

1C10100185-034 0.3 0.8 0.1 0.09 40 41RHR Sec 16, Site 028, BK 19 L

1.1C10100185-035 0.4 1 0.1 0.08 40 33RHR Sec 16, Site 028, C 27 CL

Page 5 of 26



Se-

ABDPTA

mg/kg-dry

Organic 

Matter

%

Lime as 

CaCO3

SARNa

SatPst

Mg

SatPst

Sample ID

Project: Roca Honda Mine

Client: SWCA

Workorder: C10100185

Report Date: 12/01/10

LABORATORY ANALYTICAL REPORT

Date Received: 10/05/10

No_ 140 

Sieve, 

No_ 35 

Sieve, 

No_ 60 

Sieve, 

Pan pH

SatPst

Client Sample ID

EC

SatPst

Ca

SatPst

Results ResultsResultsResultsResultsResults Results

% % % % s_u_ mmhos/cm meq/L

AnalysisAnalysisAnalysisAnalysis

UnitsUnitsUnitsUnits

Results

meq/L

Results

meq/L

Results

unitless

Results

%

Results Results

53C10100185-036 0 14 32 6.8 0.40 2.32RHR Sec 10, Site 034, A 0.80 0.66 0.5 0.37 1.2 0.04

28C10100185-037 0 9 62 7.4 0.77 4.59RHR Sec 10, Site 034, 4-

11A

1.30 1.78 1.0 4.86 1.7 0.04
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Project: Roca Honda Mine

Client: SWCA
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Report Date: 11/29/10
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Date Received: 10/05/10
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% % % % s_u_ mmhos/cm meq/L
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%

Results Results

39C10100163-001 2 27 32 6.2 0.37 2.65RHR Sec 10, Site 008, A 0.78 0.15 0.1 0.35 0.82 0.03

41C10100163-002 0 23 35 6.9 0.50 3.49RHR Sec 10, Site 008 BW 0.94 0.19 0.1 0.62 0.46 0.02

32C10100163-003 1 31 36 7.2 0.44 2.27RHR Sec 10, Site 008 BK 0.99 0.58 0.5 1.75 0.36 0.02

36C10100163-004 0 32 32 7.3 0.99 5.61RHR Sec 10, Site 008  

BW1

2.75 1.73 0.8 1.37 0.23 0.02

32C10100163-005 0 32 35 7.3 0.86 4.59RHR Sec 10, Site 008 

BW2

1.85 2.35 1.3 1.99 0.26 0.01

35C10100163-006 1 26 38 7.1 0.40 3.21RHR Sec 10, Site 024, A 0.42 0.18 0.1 1.05 0.62 0.02

46C10100163-007 0 26 27 8.1 0.47 3.88RHR Sec 10, Site 024, 

BW1

0.59 0.40 0.3 0.45 0.33 0.02

45C10100163-008 1 31 22 7.9 0.93 6.35RHR Sec 10, Site 024, 

BW2

1.52 0.34 0.2 1.47 0.26 0.02

46C10100163-009 0 31 22 8.0 0.81 5.56RHR Sec 10, Site 024, C 1.50 0.42 0.2 0.73 0.13 0.01

49C10100163-010 1 28 22 8.2 0.44 2.91RHR Sec 10, Site 024, C2 1.04 0.35 0.2 1.13 0.07 < 0.01

35C10100163-011 1 27 37 7.5 0.33 2.32RHR Sec 16, Site 001, A 0.75 0.07 < 0.1 0.44 0.59 0.03

43C10100163-012 1 26 30 8.1 0.27 1.24RHR Sec 16, Site 001, BT 0.48 0.56 0.6 0.66 0.33 0.02

42C10100163-013 2 22 34 8.2 0.44 1.91RHR Sec 16, Site 001, 

BTK

1.00 1.04 0.9 1.64 0.10 0.01

46C10100163-014 2 25 27 7.9 3.57 16.9RHR Sec 16, Site 001, C 12.4 6.8 1.8 1.77 < 0.02 0.02

10C10100163-015 3 6 82 7.1 4.12 23.2RHR Sec 16, Site 014, A 11.3 0.3 < 0.1 1.63 4.6 0.06

28C10100163-016 0 13 59 7.6 0.95 7.08RHR Sec 16, Site 014, BT 1.53 0.19 < 0.1 1.28 2.3 0.04

40C10100163-017 1 25 34 7.6 0.78 6.13RHR Sec 16, Site 014,  C1 1.27 0.41 0.2 0.59 0.75 0.03

44C10100163-018 2 23 30 7.5 1.29 9.57RHR Sec 16, Site 014, C2 2.76 0.82 0.3 0.62 0.56 0.02

44C10100163-019 2 8 47 7.8 0.42 3.95RHR Sec 16, Site 022, A 0.44 0.20 0.1 3.43 1.8 0.02

37C10100163-020 2 10 51 7.8 0.39 3.11RHR Sec 16, Site 022 BT 0.74 0.24 0.2 7.63 1.1 0.02

49C10100163-021 0 10 41 7.8 0.37 3.44RHR Sec 16, Site 032, A 0.44 0.17 0.1 1.14 0.65 0.01

30C10100163-022 0 3 67 7.8 0.63 3.26RHR Sec 16, Site 032, BT 0.86 2.20 1.5 7.00 0.82 0.02

45C10100163-023 0 9 46 7.6 0.42 2.86RHR Sec 16, Site 027, A 1.04 0.15 0.1 1.54 1.1 0.02

44C10100163-024 0 14 41 8.0 0.37 2.22RHR Sec 16, Site 027, B 0.73 0.30 0.2 2.44 0.36 0.01

46C10100163-025 0 16 38 8.0 0.62 3.71RHR Sec 16, Site 027, C1 1.05 1.08 0.7 2.11 0.33 < 0.01

35C10100163-026 0 13 52 7.6 2.64 25.5RHR Sec 16, Site 027, C2 5.35 1.84 0.5 2.28 0.62 0.02

36C10100163-027 1 32 31 7.7 2.40 23.5RHR Sec 16, Site 027, C3 5.03 1.04 0.3 1.97 0.20 < 0.01

38C10100163-028 0 14 47 6.8 0.28 1.55RHR Sec 16, Site 033, A 0.68 0.14 0.1 0.43 1.2 0.02

20C10100163-029 1 23 55 7.8 0.35 2.29RHR Sec 16, Site 033 B 1.02 0.35 0.3 1.55 1.0 0.02

47C10100163-030 0 1 52 8.6 0.76 2.03PR Sec 24, Site 005, A 1.40 0.28 0.2 4.40 1.3 0.02

25C10100163-031 0 4 70 7.7 3.78 11.0PR Sec 24, Site 005, BT 6.65 0.36 0.1 4.91 0.65 0.02

41C10100163-032 0 2 56 7.8 1.88 15.4PR Sec 24 Site 005, C 5.43 1.01 0.3 6.12 0.46 < 0.01

23C10100163-033 3 33 42 7.3 0.19 1.07RHR Sec 16, Site 013, A 0.28 0.12 0.1 0.55 0.74 0.02

30C10100163-034 10 25 34 7.9 0.42 2.63RHR Sec 16, Site 013, BT 0.96 0.38 0.3 2.27 1.6 0.01

30C10100163-035 9 31 30 7.9 0.41 2.29RHR Sec 16, Site 013,BT2 0.91 0.55 0.4 1.58 1.0 < 0.01

21C10100163-036 3 12 64 7.8 1.51 8.79RHR Sec 16, Site 013, C1 3.18 1.68 0.7 2.05 1.2 0.05

24C10100163-037 1 3 72 7.8 1.12 7.58RHR Sec 16, Site 013, C2 1.97 1.31 0.6 1.88 1.4 0.05
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< 0.5C10100163-001 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.08 72 17RHR Sec 10, Site 008, A 11 SL

< 0.5C10100163-002 0.6 0.6 0.1 0.07 71 12RHR Sec 10, Site 008 BW 17 SL

< 0.5C10100163-003 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.07 68 14RHR Sec 10, Site 008 BK 18 SL

< 0.5C10100163-004 0.7 0.5 0.1 0.08 72 12RHR Sec 10, Site 008  

BW1

16 SL

< 0.5C10100163-005 0.7 0.5 0.1 0.08 76 10RHR Sec 10, Site 008 

BW2

14 SL

< 0.5C10100163-006 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.07 66 19RHR Sec 10, Site 024, A 15 SL

< 0.5C10100163-007 < 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.09 78 9RHR Sec 10, Site 024, 

BW1

13 SL

< 0.5C10100163-008 < 0.2 0.3 0.09 0.09 82 10RHR Sec 10, Site 024, 

BW2

8 LS

< 0.5C10100163-009 < 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.1 80 8RHR Sec 10, Site 024, C 12 SL

< 0.5C10100163-010 0.2 0.3 0.09 0.09 76 10RHR Sec 10, Site 024, C2 14 SL

0.5C10100163-011 < 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.09 68 18RHR Sec 16, Site 001, A 14 SL

< 0.5C10100163-012 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.1 72 10RHR Sec 16, Site 001, BT 18 SL

< 0.5C10100163-013 < 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.1 72 12RHR Sec 16, Site 001, 

BTK

16 SL

< 0.5C10100163-014 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.1 72 12RHR Sec 16, Site 001, C 16 SL

2.1C10100163-015 0.6 1.5 0.2 0.08 24 39RHR Sec 16, Site 014, A 37 CL

1.1C10100163-016 < 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.08 54 24RHR Sec 16, Site 014, BT 22 SCL

0.7C10100163-017 < 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.08 62 18RHR Sec 16, Site 014,  C1 20 SCL

0.5C10100163-018 < 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.08 70 11RHR Sec 16, Site 014, C2 19 SL

0.7C10100163-019 < 0.2 1 0.1 0.08 66 16RHR Sec 16, Site 022, A 18 SL

0.6C10100163-020 < 0.2 0.7 0.1 0.08 58 22RHR Sec 16, Site 022 BT 20 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-021 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.09 71 17RHR Sec 16, Site 032, A 12 SL

0.8C10100163-022 0.5 0.7 0.1 0.09 44 26RHR Sec 16, Site 032, BT 30 CL

0.8C10100163-023 0.3 0.8 0.1 0.08 60 20RHR Sec 16, Site 027, A 20 SCL

0.6C10100163-024 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.09 67 15RHR Sec 16, Site 027, B 18 SL

0.7C10100163-025 < 0.2 0.7 0.1 0.08 61 19RHR Sec 16, Site 027, C1 20 SCL

0.7C10100163-026 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.08 55 23RHR Sec 16, Site 027, C2 22 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-027 < 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.09 70 13RHR Sec 16, Site 027, C3 17 SL

0.7C10100163-028 < 0.2 0.7 0.1 0.08 67 22RHR Sec 16, Site 033, A 11 SL

< 0.5C10100163-029 0.6 0.7 0.1 0.09 56 19RHR Sec 16, Site 033 B 25 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-030 2.1 0.5 0.1 0.08 63 24PR Sec 24, Site 005, A 13 SL

0.5C10100163-031 0.8 0.6 0.1 0.09 52 28PR Sec 24, Site 005, BT 20 L

0.6C10100163-032 0.2 0.9 0.1 0.09 51 28PR Sec 24 Site 005, C 21 L

< 0.5C10100163-033 < 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.07 69 18RHR Sec 16, Site 013, A 13 SL

0.8C10100163-034 0.2 0.8 0.1 0.08 67 15RHR Sec 16, Site 013, BT 18 SL

0.7C10100163-035 < 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.08 67 16RHR Sec 16, Site 013,BT2 17 SL

1.0C10100163-036 0.4 0.7 0.1 0.09 57 9RHR Sec 16, Site 013, C1 34 SCL

1.0C10100163-037 0.5 0.9 0.1 0.08 37 50RHR Sec 16, Site 013, C2 13 SiL
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41C10100163-038 4 28 28 7.1 0.26 1.61RHR Sec 16, Site 026, A 0.41 0.08 < 0.1 0.64 0.52 0.01

35C10100163-039 4 43 19 8.0 0.26 2.11RHR Sec 16, Site 026, BT 0.40 0.12 0.1 0.46 0.21 < 0.01

42C10100163-040 5 29 25 8.3 0.19 1.45RHR Sec 16, Site 026, C1 0.28 0.21 0.2 0.62 0.27 < 0.01

32C10100163-041 1 15 52 7.9 0.37 2.31RHR Sec 16, Site 026, C2 0.84 0.67 0.5 2.08 0.36 < 0.01

36C10100163-042 2 19 43 8.0 0.30 2.36RHR Sec 16, Site 026, C3 0.58 0.37 0.3 1.61 0.39 0.01

18C10100163-043 2 6 74 7.8 0.55 4.63RHR Sec. 16, Site 012, A 0.88 0.19 0.1 8.42 1.9 < 0.01

14C10100163-044 2 6 77 7.8 0.65 4.76RHR Sec. 16, Site 012, 

BT & BK

1.62 0.87 0.5 11.0 2.0 0.02

32C10100163-045 2 11 55 7.5 0.46 3.61RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, A 1.00 0.12 < 0.1 0.62 1.0 0.03

31C10100163-046 1 16 52 7.7 0.45 2.90RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, BT 0.93 0.48 0.3 < 0.01 0.99 0.01

30C10100163-047 3 23 45 8.0 0.43 2.12RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, C1 0.73 0.96 0.8 0.91 0.58 0.02

36C10100163-048 1 21 42 7.9 0.83 4.81RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, C2 1.33 1.88 1.1 1.40 0.30 0.01

22C10100163-049 1 7 70 7.6 0.40 2.94RHR Sec. 16, Site 018, A 0.70 0.30 0.2 1.54 1.2 0.03

5C10100163-050 0 2 93 7.9 0.48 2.80RHR Sec. 16, Site 018, 

BTK

0.67 1.47 1.1 10.3 1.8 0.03

24C10100163-051 6 41 29 7.6 0.40 3.90RHR Sec. 16, Site 023, A 0.73 0.17 0.1 0.56 1.5 0.02

18C10100163-052 6 36 40 8.0 0.80 5.38RHR Sec. 16, Site 023, BT 1.96 1.45 0.8 0.84 0.62 0.03

22C10100163-053 7 39 32 7.9 1.60 8.89RHR Sec 16, Site 023, C 3.70 4.29 1.7 1.04 0.62 0.03
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Chemical
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Chemical

Ra226 ±

Chemical

Ra226

MDC

Client Sample ID

Sand Silt

Results ResultsResultsResultsResultsResults Results

mg/kg-dry mg/kg-dry pCi/g-dry pCi/g-dry pCi/g-dry % %

AnalysisAnalysisAnalysisAnalysis

UnitsUnitsUnitsUnits

Results

%

Results

%

< 0.5C10100163-038 < 0.2 0.3 0.09 0.08 75 13RHR Sec 16, Site 026, A 12 SL

< 0.5C10100163-039 0.2 0.2 0.08 0.08 81 7RHR Sec 16, Site 026, BT 12 SL

< 0.5C10100163-040 < 0.2 0.3 0.08 0.07 60 17RHR Sec 16, Site 026, C1 23 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-041 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.07 59 16RHR Sec 16, Site 026, C2 25 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-042 0.4 0.6 0.1 0.08 64 17RHR Sec 16, Site 026, C3 19 SL

0.8C10100163-043 0.5 1.0 0.1 0.08 44 27RHR Sec. 16, Site 012, A 29 CL

1C10100163-044 0.7 1.0 0.1 0.08 43 27RHR Sec. 16, Site 012, 

BT & BK

30 CL

0.5C10100163-045 < 0.2 0.6 0.1 0.08 55 28RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, A 17 SL

< 0.5C10100163-046 0.4 0.5 0.1 0.07 57 22RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, BT 21 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-047 0.7 0.6 0.1 0.08 55 22RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, C1 23 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-048 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.07 61 19RHR Sec. 16, Site 015, C2 20 SCL

0.5C10100163-049 0.2 0.8 0.1 0.09 45 30RHR Sec. 16, Site 018, A 25 L

0.8C10100163-050 0.4 1.1 0.2 0.1 24 42RHR Sec. 16, Site 018, 

BTK

34 CL

< 0.5C10100163-051 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.08 76 12RHR Sec. 16, Site 023, A 12 SL

< 0.5C10100163-052 0.6 0.4 0.1 0.08 68 12RHR Sec. 16, Site 023, BT 20 SCL

< 0.5C10100163-053 0.3 0.5 0.1 0.08 64 12RHR Sec 16, Site 023, C 24 SCL
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